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Bow # Sail Number Boat Name

22

IS
IS

CAN 276
CAN 335
CAN 1489
Can 1012
CAN 290
CAN 718
CAN 165
CAN 1492
CAN 1481
CAN 1073
Can 1009
Can 1025
CAN 909
388

CAN 1840
Can 1465
USA 1820
1836

Can 307
Can 1823
CAN 1084
CAN 143
CAN 361
CAN 430
CAN 727
CAN 1758
CAN 444
CAN 1464
CAN 707
CAN 270
CAN 1056
CAN 1104
CAN 119
CAN 065
CAN 393

Jonathan Livingston Seagull

Haj

Tiger Niles
Rampant
Frostbite

Toga Party!
Rocket Appliance
Jumping the Gun
Eager Beaver
SELGA

Still Outta Bubblegum
Aileana
Afternoon Delight
Licence2keel
Bullet

Crisis

Maniac

Amicus

Blue Moon

Tiger Shark
Moor Husbands for Sail
Boat

Risky Business
Fastrooster
Inevitable

Trivial Pursuit
We Don't Need Roads
BANDIT

Spindrift

Later Man
Escape

Figment
Skidaddle
Comrade

Shumka Sharkettes

2025 Shark 24 Canadian Championship
August 23 - 24,2025
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Shark 24 Canadian

Championship

Preliminary Cumulative Results

Boat Type Owner/Skipper
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Peter Van Rossem
Graham Jones
Peter Aker

Levi Harper
James Gardner
Cameron Smith
Dave Castle

Paul Laderoute
Andrew Cumming
Will Franklin-Thorpe
Rod Gardner
Thomas Bird

Rob Vanderperk
Geoff Reher

Don Walton

Ryan Stowe

Tac Boston

Mark Shantz

Jin Frati

Tony Burghardt
Eric Hintermueller
Scott Town
George Poulias

Cyrille Vittecoq

Robin Wynne-Edwards

Owen Bradford- Andrew

Evan Harper
Frank Reher
Brayden Uttley
Heather Crompton
Tracey Strunga
Cameron Wood

Ben McPherson

Curtis Edgington Edgington

Tammy Barre

Total

11.0
12.0
28.0
29.0
31.0
36.0
37.0
39.0
40.0
49.0
51.0
53.0
57.0
61.0
68.0
74.0
78.0
81.0
81.0
82.0
89.0
93.0
94.0
96.0
106.0
108.0
118.0
132.0
134.0
135.0
142.0
148.0
159.0
160.0
170.0

2.0
1.0
10.0
3.0
39.0/urp
13.0
5.0
15.0
9.0
6.0
7.0
4.0
8.0
14.0
12.0
19.0
16.0
18.0
11.0
24.0
21.0
25.0
20.0
39.0/urp
22.0
17.0
23.0
30.0
29.0
28.0
26.0
27.0
32.0
31.0
33.0

R2

1.0
2.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
9.0
3.0
7.0
14.0
8.0
10.0
20.0
11.0
18.0
13.0
19.0
12.0
16.0
22.0
21.0
17.0
23.0
29.0
26.0
39.0/urp
24.0
15.0
25.0
28.0
27.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.0

R3

1.0
3.0
9.0
22.0
11.0
13.0
5.0
2.0
14.0
8.0
4.0
6.0
17.0
16.0
7.0
10.0
21.0
12.0
25.0
19.0
18.0
24.0
27.0
20.0
15.0
23.0
31.0
30.0
28.0
26.0
29.0
32.0
34.0
33.0
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R4

39.0/urp
5.0
4.0
10.0
3.0
7.0
14.0
13.0
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15.0
22.0
39.0/urp
20.0
1.0
18.0
12.0
9.0
24.0
16.0
11.0
17.0
6.0
8.0
19.0
25.0
21.0
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27.0
23.0
26.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
31.0
39.0/Rer
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9.0
5.0
1.0
3.0
10.0
6.0
2.0
12.0
8.0
14.0
13.0
19.0
18.0
25.0
20.0
11.0
17.0
24.0
16.0
15.0
21.0
26.0
22.0
23.0
28.0
27.0
29.0
30.0
35.0
31.0
33.0
32.0
34.0

R6

3.0
1.0
2.0
6.0
10.0
4.0
16.0
11.0
13.0
20.0
31.0
9.0
8.0
12.0
19.0
14.0
27.0
39.0/reT
15.0
7.0
24.0
25.0
18.0
5.0
22.0
28.7/scp
21.0
23.0
26.0
28.0
29.0
30.0
32.0
33.0
34.0
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Bow # Sail Number Boat Name Boat Type Owner/Skipper Total R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
(o}
36. CAN 367/33 Sharkbait Shark, Joshua Kairo 195.0 39.0/osa 39.0/psa 39.0/psa 39.0/psa 39.0/psa 39.0/onc [39.0]
37. CAN 824 Black Dog Shark, Ross Emmans 195.0 39.0/one 39.0/one 39.0/one 39.0/one 39.0/one 39.0/one [39.0]
38. CAN 1092  Sudden Impulse Shark24, Paul Baehr 195.0 39.0/onc 39.0/one 39.0/one 39.0/one 39.0/one 39.0/one [39.0]
Circle/Course Race Number Race Notes
No Entry

Protest Filing Report as of 08/27/2025 @ 08:29 PM

Race X
No. Protesting Protested Protest Reason
# Time
Rocket Redress - | believe there was a scoring error. My boat, 165 finished approximately at
1. 1 Appliance (CAN VSRace the same time at 1012 and 1025 with 1073 several seconds behind. It
165) Committee  appears that 1073 and 165's finish were confused.
Red Pin boat/mark was underway at 3 minutes and not in position. Trolling
edress -
SELGA (CAN motor was not deployed, nor was an orange flag displayed. This caused
2. 4 VSRace
1073) . confusion as to the legitimacy of the start and compromised our start due
Committee
to no fault of our own.
Pin boat/pin mark was under motor at 3 minutes, trolling motor was not
Rocket Redress - down, orange flag not raised. This caused our start and understanding of
3. 4 Appliance (CAN VSRace line direction/shore transit to be compromised and confused. Due to no
165) Committee  fault of our own our start approach was compromised and start resulted in

UFD.
Moor Husbands  Redress -
4. 4 for Sail (CAN  VSRace
1084) Committee

Pin boat did not display orange flag until 3 minutes, resulting in confusion

and compromising our start through no fault of our own.

Later Man (CANVS Sharkbait On the spinnaker run called the boat up he did not go up multiple repeated
270) (CAN 367/33) requests and causing us to lose two boats

Boat 1758 was on port and we were on starboard. We hailed 3 times and
We Don't Need

6. 6 Roads (CAN
444)

sTrivial Pursuit when it became clear they were not going to avoid a collision, we tacked
(CAN 1758) onto port to avoid contact. We would have collided middle of their boat.
They then tacked after we tacked.
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Hearing/Arbitration

Status Jury Decision

Closed Scoring corrected

ClosedRace abandoned

ClosedRace abandoned

ClosedRace abandoned

Protestor withdrew
Closed
protest -

1758 took a 30
ercent penalt
Closed P P y
following an

arbitration meeting
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