

2025 Shark 24 Canadian Championship

August 23 - 24, 2025



Preliminary Cumulative Results

Bow #	Sail Number	Boat Name	Boat Type	Owner/Skipper	Total	R 1	R 2	R 3	R 4	R 5	R 6	T O
2025 Shark Canadian Championship Racing												
Division: One Design												
Shark 24												
1.	CAN 276	Jonathan Livingston Seagull	Shark 24,	Peter Van Rossem	11.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	39.0/UFD	4.0	3.0	[39.0]
2.	CAN 335	Haj	Shark,	Graham Jones	12.0	1.0	2.0	3.0	5.0	7.0	1.0	[7.0]
3.	CAN 1489	Tiger Niles	Shark24,	Peter Aker	28.0	10.0	4.0	9.0	4.0	9.0	2.0	[10.0]
4.	Can 1012	Rampant	Shark 24,	Levi Harper	29.0	3.0	5.0	22.0	10.0	5.0	6.0	[22.0]
5. 22	CAN 290	Frostbite	Shark 24,	James Gardner	31.0	39.0/UFD	6.0	11.0	3.0	1.0	10.0	[39.0]
6.	CAN 718	Toga Party!	Shark,	Cameron Smith	36.0	13.0	9.0	13.0	7.0	3.0	4.0	[13.0]
7.	CAN 165	Rocket Appliance	Shark,	Dave Castle	37.0	5.0	3.0	5.0	14.0	10.0	16.0	[16.0]
8.	CAN 1492	Jumping the Gun	Shark,	Paul Laderoute	39.0	15.0	7.0	2.0	13.0	6.0	11.0	[15.0]
9.	CAN 1481	Eager Beaver	Shark,	Andrew Cumming	40.0	9.0	14.0	14.0	2.0	2.0	13.0	[14.0]
10.	CAN 1073	SELGA	Shark 24,	Will Franklin - Thorpe	49.0	6.0	8.0	8.0	15.0	12.0	20.0	[20.0]
11.	Can 1009	Still Outta Bubblegum	Shark,	Rod Gardner	51.0	7.0	10.0	4.0	22.0	8.0	31.0	[31.0]
12.	Can 1025	Aileana	Shark,	Thomas Bird	53.0	4.0	20.0	6.0	39.0/UFD	14.0	9.0	[39.0]
13.	CAN 909	Afternoon Delight	Shark,	Rob Vanderperk	57.0	8.0	11.0	17.0	20.0	13.0	8.0	[20.0]
14.	388	Licence2keel	Shark 24,	Geoff Reher	61.0	14.0	18.0	16.0	1.0	19.0	12.0	[19.0]
15.	CAN 1840	Bullet	Shark24,	Don Walton	68.0	12.0	13.0	7.0	18.0	18.0	19.0	[19.0]
16.	Can 1465	Crisis	shark,	Ryan Stowe	74.0	19.0	19.0	10.0	12.0	25.0	14.0	[25.0]
17. 44	USA 1820	Maniac	Shark,	Tac Boston	78.0	16.0	12.0	21.0	9.0	20.0	27.0	[27.0]
18.	1836	Amicus	Shark,	Mark Shantz	81.0	18.0	16.0	12.0	24.0	11.0	39.0/RET	[39.0]
19.	Can 307	Blue Moon	Shark,	Jin Frati	81.0	11.0	22.0	25.0	16.0	17.0	15.0	[25.0]
20.	Can 1823	Tiger Shark	Shark 24,	Tony Burghardt	82.0	24.0	21.0	19.0	11.0	24.0	7.0	[24.0]
21.	CAN 1084	Moor Husbands for Sail	Shark,	Eric Hintermueller	89.0	21.0	17.0	18.0	17.0	16.0	24.0	[24.0]
22.	CAN 143	Boat	Shark,	Scott Town	93.0	25.0	23.0	24.0	6.0	15.0	25.0	[25.0]
23.	CAN 361	Risky Business	Shark,	George Poulias	94.0	20.0	29.0	27.0	8.0	21.0	18.0	[29.0]
24.	CAN 430	Fastrooster	Shark,	Cyrille Vittecoq	96.0	39.0/UFD	26.0	20.0	19.0	26.0	5.0	[39.0]
25.	CAN 727	Inevitable	Shark,	Robin Wynne - Edwards	106.0	22.0	39.0/UFD	15.0	25.0	22.0	22.0	[39.0]
26.	CAN 1758	Trivial Pursuit	Shark,	Owen Bradford - Andrew	108.0	17.0	24.0	23.0	21.0	23.0	28.7/SCP	[28.7]
27.	CAN 444	We Don't Need Roads	Shark 24,	Evan Harper	118.0	23.0	15.0	31.0	39.0/UFD	28.0	21.0	[39.0]
28.	CAN 1464	BANDIT	Shark24,	Frank Reher	132.0	30.0	25.0	30.0	27.0	27.0	23.0	[30.0]
29.	CAN 707	Spindrift	Shark,	Brayden Uttley	134.0	29.0	28.0	28.0	23.0	29.0	26.0	[29.0]
30.	CAN 270	Later Man	Shark 24,	Heather Crompton	135.0	28.0	27.0	26.0	26.0	30.0	28.0	[30.0]
31.	CAN 1056	Escape	Shark,	Tracey Strunga	142.0	26.0	30.0	29.0	28.0	35.0	29.0	[35.0]
32.	CAN 1104	Figment	Shark 24,	Cameron Wood	148.0	27.0	31.0	32.0	29.0	31.0	30.0	[32.0]
33.	CAN 119	Skidaddle	Shark,	Ben McPherson	159.0	32.0	32.0	34.0	30.0	33.0	32.0	[34.0]
34.	CAN 065	Comrade	Shark24,	Curtis Edgington Edgington	160.0	31.0	33.0	33.0	31.0	32.0	33.0	[33.0]
35.	CAN 393	Shumka Sharkettes	Shark24,	Tammy Barre	170.0	33.0	34.0	35.0	39.0/RET	34.0	34.0	[39.0]

Bow #	Sail Number	Boat Name	Boat Type	Owner/Skipper	Total	R1	R2	R3	R4	R5	R6	T O
36.	CAN 367/33	Sharkbait	Shark,	Joshua Kairo	195.0	39.0/DSQ	39.0/DSQ	39.0/DSQ	39.0/DSQ	39.0/DSQ	39.0/DNC	[39.0]
37.	CAN 824	Black Dog	Shark,	Ross Emmans	195.0	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	[39.0]
38.	CAN 1092	Sudden Impulse	Shark24,	Paul Baehr	195.0	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	39.0/DNC	[39.0]

Circle/Course	Race Number	Race Notes
		No Entry

Protest Filing Report as of 08/27/2025 @ 08:29 PM

No.	Race #	Protesting	Protested	Protest Reason	Hearing/Arbitration Time	Status	Jury Decision
1.	1	Rocket Appliance (CAN 165)	Redress - Race Committee	I believe there was a scoring error. My boat, 165 finished approximately at the same time at 1012 and 1025 with 1073 several seconds behind. It appears that 1073 and 165's finish were confused.		Closed	Scoring corrected
2.	4	SELGA (CAN 1073)	Redress - Race Committee	Pin boat/mark was underway at 3 minutes and not in position. Trolling motor was not deployed, nor was an orange flag displayed. This caused confusion as to the legitimacy of the start and compromised our start due to no fault of our own.		Closed	Race abandoned
3.	4	Rocket Appliance (CAN 165)	Redress - Race Committee	Pin boat/pin mark was under motor at 3 minutes, trolling motor was not down, orange flag not raised. This caused our start and understanding of line direction/shore transit to be compromised and confused. Due to no fault of our own our start approach was compromised and start resulted in UFD.		Closed	Race abandoned
4.	4	Moor Husbands for Sail (CAN 1084)	Redress - Race Committee	Pin boat did not display orange flag until 3 minutes, resulting in confusion and compromising our start through no fault of our own.		Closed	Race abandoned
5.	1	Later Man (CAN 270)	Sharkbait VS (CAN 367/33)	On the spinnaker run called the boat up he did not go up multiple repeated requests and causing us to lose two boats		Closed	Protestor withdrew protest -
6.	6	We Don't Need Roads (CAN 444)	Trivial Pursuit VS (CAN 1758)	Boat 1758 was on port and we were on starboard. We hailed 3 times and when it became clear they were not going to avoid a collision, we tacked onto port to avoid contact. We would have collided middle of their boat. They then tacked after we tacked.		Closed	1758 took a 30 percent penalty following an arbitration meeting

Copyright © [North Technology Group LLC](#) 2000-2025

[Terms & Conditions](#)

[Privacy Policy](#)